TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 917.273642

GROUND DRIVE

chifvn-dophasll Gl

38

hemloaded fom woene Wlanuslshb com maneals wesch e




TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 917.273642

GROUND DRIVE

KEY PART

MO, NO, DESCRIPTION

1 - Tranmaxle, HydroSear, Model
Mumbar 314-0310 (Ses Braak
deriinil

B 165888 Rod Shift Ferd.

= 180505 Clutch Electric

10 Teddddiis  Pin Cotter 18 x 1

14 10040400 Washer Lock Hwy 114

15 74490544  Bolt Hex Fighd SM18-18 Gr. 5

16 TRAOOE00 Mot Lock Hex Wiins SM18-18 unc

7 126197X Veasher
1-1{2 QD x 1232 1D = 250

19 TIEOMEND  Mut Lock Hex WiWsh 38-16 unc

20 1T3sEay Balt Hex
71820 x4 x Gr. 1.5 Thr.

21 130564 Knrab

P | Rod, Brake

23 190738 Bracket Arti-Rotalicn

24 TAAR0E00  Mul Hex Jam 37816 unc

25 IDSEERN Spring. Brake Rod

2B 189131316 Wias her

27 Teldia12  Pin Coftter 1/8 x 34 CAD.

2B 1TSTES Rod, Parking Braks

28 134E3sX Knob Brake Parking

30 &anad Bracket, Transaxle

32 kel Bolt Hex Hd SH16-18 une » W4

3 T2140306  bolt Rdhd Sgnk 51618 une x 34

2 1TEETR Shafl, Faot Pedal

35 120783 Bearing. Mylan

3E 12211818 Washer

3T 187EH Fin. Faoll

3B 1TEi4 Pullay, Composite

o] T21108232 Balt Fdiswd 30818 unes ¥ 2-3/8 G S

41 175558 Keeper. Belt bdler Flat

47 127TEI Pullay, Idler, W-Groowa

48 154407 Ballcrank Cluteh Srad Drer St

49 123200 Retainer, Beh

S0 T2110812 Balt

51 TAREA0E00  Mut Crowmbock 308-16 unc

52 TAERDS0D  Mul, Crownlock SMB-18 unc

B3 1GET10X Link, Clubch

55 105709 Spring. Betum, Clutch

5E 17000 Serawr HE-16 X 1-104

5T 14023 ‘~Belt, Ground Drive

50 150Ea Reeper, Cenler Sgpen

&1 1T120614 Screw WB-16 x 875

Dhvemloaded Fom woene Manuslshb: com maneals sesch enpime

39

KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

62 123533 Coner, Pedal

&3 174807 Pullay, Engina

&S 10040700 Washer

3 154778 Heeper Balt Engine

&2 142432 Sorew Hew Wsh Hi-Lo 1/4-1/2 unc
T ie#idl Strag Torgue LH

T3 189182 Strap Torque RH

74 137057 Spacers, Axbs

75 121749 ‘Washer 2552 x 1-14 = 186 Ga.
76 12000001 E-Ring

T XA Ky, Square

TE 121748 Washer 25/32 x 1-5/8 x 18 Ga,
a1 1655486 Shaft Assy. Cross Taper

a2 1esTn Spring Torsion

&3 19171218 Washer 1732 x 3/d ¥ 16 Ga

T I [ G Link Transaxle

&2 1833309423 Console, Shiflt

a5 170 Fied Bypass

Wi 4487H Retainar Sprng 1° Zinc/Cad
112 12081210 Washer B/3Z ¥ 34 « 10 Sa.
120 THSO00G00 Mt Lock Flg 38-16 wne

144 12111018 Whagher 11/32 x 58 x 18 Ga
180 175456 Spacer Retainer

151 13133210  ‘Washer 1532 x 2 x 10 Ga

126 186002 Washer 516 1D 2 1.0 x 125
is8 183589 Brackei Shift Mouni

158 1338900 FHub Shilt

181 T2140406  Bolt Rdhd Sgnk 1/4-20 1 34 Ge 5
162 FIE30400 Mt Crownlack 1/4-20 une

162 74700416  Bolt Hex Fin 1/4-20 unc x 1 Gr. 5
163 183823 Bracked Pival Lever

1es 17490510 Soew 51818 x 58

168 183492 Bolt Shoulder 3/16-18 x 561
188 185530 Flate Fastepar Cross Sk

197 185613 Myliner Snap-in 598 10

188 183383 Washer Nyl 778 1D x 105"

168 168612 Bolt Shoulder 316-18 unc

200 T2140508  Boli Rdhd Sgnk 5M18-18 unc x 1
2 TE0814 Bolt Car Sh WE-1621-34 Gr. &
254 17000816 Sorew 3E-16x1

B3 1T000E12 Seres HE-16 % .75

MOTE: all cormpenent dimansions given in LS. inches
1inch =254 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 917.273642
STEERING ASSEMBLY

Tl

- L} -
.
&, | e
. - ———— ;
(A .Y -

. HE

. o

N O

SwINg shaath prem 3

40

Dhvemloaded Fom woene Manuslshb: com maneals sesch enpime



STEERING ASSEMBLY

Thwmloaded am won Manuslshb com -

TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 917.273642

KEY FART

NGO, MO DESCRIPTION

i 158844425 Wheel Steering

2 184706 Fale Asm

3 169640 Spindle Asm LH

i 1638358 Spindie Aam RH

L] G266H Bearing Race Thrust Hardan

= 12174 8x Washar 25732 ¥ 1-3/6 » 16 Ga,
] 12000028  Ring Klip #t5304-T5

10 17E12 Link Drag

11 STODS5113T Washer Lock Hvy Hicl Spr 28
12 73940800  Nut Hex Jam Toplock 1/2-20 unf
13 136518 Spacer Bacring Aude Frond

15 145212 Mut Hex Flange Lok

17 1TTVHES Shaft Asm. Steering

29 1TOO0612  Serew 3E-18 x 3

32 171888 Rod T

33 18111296 Washer 11732 » 30 ¥ 16 Ga.

34 10040500 Washer Lock Hicl Spr 516

35 T3540500 Crownleck Mul 5M18-24 unf

I 155105 Bushing Sirg

57 152027 Scrow

I8 159946X42E Insert Cap Sirg Wh

39 182411 Washer 216 1D« 1-162 OO 111Ga.
40 T3540800 Mut Crownlock 3/8-24

41 159845 Adaptor Whesl Strg

42  1B3BEEX42E Boot Steering

b3 124 748K Washer 2532 1 184 x 16 Ga.
46 184046X505 Cap Spnds

B85 160367 Spacar Brace Axhe

67  T2110678  Bol Rdnd 5g 38-16 unc x 2-1/4
88 169627 Axle, Braca

™ 175146 Sleering Asm.

i 1G0155X426 Extension Sieering Siealth

a2 16HE3S Brackat Suss Chassls Frant

a7 173966 VWasher Flat 781 2 1-172 % 13
28 175118 Ball Shoulder T/18-20 unic

=y | 175553 Clip Steering

a5 1880ET Washar Harden 795 = 1 637 = 050

NOTE: All component dirmensions givan m US. inches
1inch =254 mm

41



